



ORIGINAL

*P. Zsler  
✓  
/ccA*

December 18, 2001

*CK 450117336*

Ms. Blanca Bayo, Director  
Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services  
Florida Public Service Commission  
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

*\$100.00*

*MC*

RE: Docket No. 011245-TX  
Williams Local Network, LLC

*TX373*

Dear Ms. Bayo,

Please find enclosed a check for \$100.00, which covers Williams Local Network, LLC's violation of Rule 25-4.0161, for non-payment of Regulatory Assessment Fees, settlement offer. The order was issued on December 12, 2001.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact me by phone at (918) 547-3734 or by email at [Leigh.Roderick@wcg.com](mailto:Leigh.Roderick@wcg.com).

Sincerely,

*Leigh Roderick*

Leigh Roderick  
Regulatory Affairs  
Williams Communications Group

DEPOSIT  
D149

DATE  
DEC 21 2001

Enclosure

- APP \_\_\_\_\_
- CAF \_\_\_\_\_
- CMP \_\_\_\_\_
- COM \_\_\_\_\_
- CTR \_\_\_\_\_
- ECR \_\_\_\_\_
- LEG \_\_\_\_\_
- OPC \_\_\_\_\_
- PAI \_\_\_\_\_
- RGO \_\_\_\_\_
- SEC I
- SER \_\_\_\_\_
- OTH *Hog*

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

15831 DEC 20 01

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

One Technology Center Tulsa, OK 74103  
918.547.6000 tel  
[www.williamscommunications.com](http://www.williamscommunications.com)